
 
LIVING WORD LUTHERAN HIGH SCHOOL 

VARSITY HEAD COACH CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Athletic Director: Tim Zbytniewski 
W: 262-677-9353 

E: tzbytniewski@lwlhs.com 
 
FALL SPORTS​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ SPRING SPORTS 
 
Cross Country: Emily Deschaine​ ​ ​ ​ Baseball: Ben Rennicke 
E: edeschaine@lwlhs.com​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: baseballcoach@lwlhs.com 
 
Football: Tim Zbytniewski​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Golf: Brian Dunn 
E: tzbytniewski@lwlhs.com​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: wisconsindunns@gmail.com 
 
Boys Soccer: Bryan Oechsner​ ​ ​ ​ Girls Soccer: Chuck Luedtke 
E: boechsner@lwlhs.com​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: chuckluedtke@gmail.com 
 
Girls Volleyball: Keri Walker​​ ​ ​ ​ Softball: Max Fischer 
E: kwalker@lwlhs.com​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: mfishcer@lwlhs.com 
 
WINTER SPORTS​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Track & Field: Eric Everts 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: eeverts@fils.org 
Boys Basketball: Jake Holton 
E: jholton@lwlhs.com 
 
Girls Basketball: PJ Winkelmann​ ​ ​ ​ CLUBS 
E: pwinkelmannawc@gmail.com​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Archery, Tobin Johnson 
Dance: Anna Bauknecht​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: tmjohnson71@gmail.com 
E: abauknecht@lwlhs.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Trapshooting, Nick Smedal 
Wrestling: Nick Dummann​ ​ ​ ​ ​ E: nsmedal@lwlhs.com 
E: ndummann@fils.org 


